description
The MHP270 Series™ DC/DC converters provide up to 65 watts
of output power over the full –55°C to 100°C temperature range.
MHP270 models operate from a MIL-STD-704 nominal 270-volt
DC power bus – from 160 to 400 VDC continuous  operation
with surges to 450 volts – and provide isolated outputs at 5, 12,
15, and 28 VDC. Parallel operation for all loading  conditions is
supported without any requirement for external components.

www.interpoint.com Page 4 of 10
Rev F - 20090304
Model nuMbering key
MHP    270   05   S  /  ES
Base Model
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Screening
Number of Outputs
(S = single, D = dual)
(Standard screening has no designator
in this position.)
Model selection
  MHP270                                                                   /
Base model          Vout value        number of outputs              screening
Choose one from each of the following rows
Vout value singles: 5,12,15, 28     duals: 5,12,15
Number of outputs S (single) or D (dual)
Screening standard screening, leave blank     /ES (ES screening)
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
MHp270 single and dual dc/dc converters
270 Volt input – 65 Watt
www.interpoint.com Page 5 of 10
Rev F - 20090304
Electrical Characteristics: 25°C Tc, 270 VDC Vin, 100% load, free run, unless otherwise specified.
Notes
1. Unit will shut down above approximately 425V but will be undamaged
 and will restart when voltage drops into normal range.
2. Recovery time is measured from application of the transient to the point at
  which Vout is within 1% of final value.
SINGLE oUTPUT MoDELS MHP27005S MHP27012S
unitsparaMeter COnDitiOns MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX
Output VOltage 4.95 5.00 5.05 11.88 12.00 12.12 VDC
Output Current Vin = 160 tO 400 VDC 0 — 10 0 — 5 a
Output pOWer Vin = 160 tO 400 VDC 0 — 50 0 — 60 W
Output ripple 10 kHz - 2 MHz — — 50 — — 50 mV p-p
line regulatiOn Vin = 160 tO 400 VDC — — 50 — – 120 mV
lOaD regulatiOn nO lOaD tO Full — — 50 — — 120 mV
input VOltage COntinuOus 160 270 400 160 270 400 VDC
TRANSIENT 50 msec. 1 — — 450 — — 450 V
input Current nO lOaD — — 20 — — 20
mAinHiBiteD–inH1 — — 8 — — 10
inHiBiteD–inH2 — — 15 — — 15
input ripple
Current 10 kHz - 10 MHz — — 50 — — 50 mA p-p
eFFiCienCY 76 — — 81 — — %
lOaD Fault pOWer DissipatiOn
sHOrt CirCuit — — 30 — — 35 W
step lOaD
respOnse
50% - 100% - 50%
transient — — 300 — — 700 mV pk
reCOVerY 2 — — 300 — — 500 µs
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
MHp270 single and dual dc/dc converters
270 Volt input – 65 Watt
www.interpoint.com Page 6 of 10
Rev F - 20090304
Electrical Characteristics: 25°C Tc, 270 VDC Vin, 100% load, free run, unless otherwise specified.
Notes
1. Unit will shut down above approximately 425V but will be undamaged
 and will restart when voltage drops into normal range.
2. Recovery time is measured from application of the transient to point the point at
  which Vout is within 1% of final value.
SINGLE oUTPUT MoDELS MHP27015S MHP27028S
unitsparaMeter COnDitiOns MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX
Output VOltage 14.85 15.00 15.15 27.72 28.00 28.28 VDC